

• Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database We

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Nabinagar Pourashava Disrtict: Brahmanbaria.

Memo No.: 46.02.1288.002.11.093.22-34

Date: 16-01-2025

e-Tender Notice (OTM) No: 02/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (<u>http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in the following table:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Name of Work	Last selling date & time	Closing & Opening date & time
1060087	LGCRRP/Nabi nagar/2024- 2025/W-08	(1) Maintenance of RCC road from Alamnagar south par Foot Bridge to Auto stand. (Ch. 00+634 to 00+ 798 km) (Ward-01) (2) Construction of Nabinagar - Fatehpur RCC drain (Ch: 00+312 to Ch: 00+492) km and Link Drain (Ch:00+00 to 00+206) km at Ward-02, (Part-02) (3) Maintenance of Nabinagar - Fatehpur RCC road (Ch. 00+312 to 0+492 km) at Ward-02, (Part-02)	17-02-2025 05:00PM	18-02-2025 01:00PM
1060088	LGCRRP/Nabi nagar/2024- 2025/W-09	Construction of RCC drain with slab from T&T to Sab Bari Mosque via Sakku market. (Ch:-00+00 to 00+442 km) (W-03)	17-02-2025 05:00PM	18-02-2025 01:00PM
1060089	LGCRRP/Nabi nagar/2024- 2025/W-10	(1) Rehabilitation of RCC Connecting road from Aliabad Market to Radhika road. (Ch.00+00 to 0+ 358 km) (W- 06) (2) Construction of Dulabari Eidgah road (Ch00+377 to 00+ 577 km) (W-09)	17-02-2025 05:00PM	18-02-2025 01:00PM
1060090	LGCRRP/Nabi nagar/2024- 2025/W-11	(1) Upgrading of Uni-block road from Freedom Fighter Jahor miah's house to Mazikara Culvert via polash's house (Ch355+00 to 0+ 727 km) (W-05). (2) Rehabilitation of Uni-block road from Dr. Amzad's house to Aziz Amin's house via Jalil's house & Loknath Asrom at Panchabati. (Ch00+217 to 00+ 618 km) (W- 02)	17-02-2025 05:00PM	18-02-2025 01:00PM

These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(M M Mokbul Hossain) Assistant Engineer (Act) Nabinagar Pourashava District:Brahmanbaria Phone: +8802-334431072 Date:16-01-2025

Memo No.: 46.02.1288.002.11.093.22-34/1(8)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 4. The Administrator, Nabinagar Pourashava, District: Brahmanbaria
- 5. The Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response Recovery Project (LGCRRP), LGED, Dhaka.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, LGED/DPHE/RHD/PWD, Brahmanbaria
- 7. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria
- 8. The Assistant Commissioner (Land), Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria.
- 6. Member (All), Paura Committee , Nabinagar Paurashava, Brahmanbaia.
- 7. Upazila Engineer, Nabinagar, Member of TEC

8. Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Observer, Daily Amardesh, & Daily Shomoyer Alo, he is requeste to publish this tender notice in the inner page of the newspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (5X3) (Font Size 8) on next day.

9. Notice Board (All)

10. Office Copy



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

💌 Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

(M M Mokbul Hossain) Assistant Engineer (Act) Nabinagar Pourashava District:Brahmanbaria Phone: +8802-334431072